

Prudential and Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (PSIFIs) for Islamic Banks

|                                                      |                                                           |                         |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
|------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|-------|-----------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-------------|--|
| Country:                                             |                                                           | Malaysia                |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| Time period covered :                                |                                                           | Starting Period: 2018Q1 |          |       |           |           | Ending Period: 2023Q1 |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| Core Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs) |                                                           |                         |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| Code                                                 | Indicator                                                 | Standard                | Currency | Units | 2018Q1    | 2018Q2    | 2018Q3                | 2018Q4    | 2019Q1    | 2019Q2    | 2019Q3    | 2019Q4    | 2020Q1    | 2020Q2    | 2020Q3    | 2020Q4    | 2021Q1    | 2021Q2    | 2021Q3    | 2021Q4    | 2022Q1    | 2022Q2    | 2022Q3    | 2022Q4    | 2023Q1      |  |
| End-of-period exchange rate (MYR / USD):             |                                                           |                         |          |       | 3.862     | 4.039     | 4.137                 | 4.136     | 4.085     | 4.134     | 4.190     | 4.093     | 4.313     | 4.283     | 4.156     | 4.017     | 4.146     | 4.152     | 4.187     | 4.174     | 4.153     | 4.404     | 4.638     | 4.415     | 4.415       |  |
| Capital Adequacy: Basel Standard                     |                                                           |                         |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| CP01a                                                | CAR                                                       |                         |          |       | 17.3%     | 16.7%     | 16.7%                 | 17.9%     | 17.2%     | 17.1%     | 16.8%     | 18.0%     | 17.9%     | 17.8%     | 17.7%     | 18.2%     | 17.5%     | 18.0%     | 18.0%     | 18.8%     | 18.0%     | 17.9%     | 17.7%     | 18.5%     | 18.1%       |  |
|                                                      | Total regulatory capital                                  | Basel III               | NC       | M     | 53,304.1  | 59,391.9  | 59,417.6              | 63,964.1  | 63,379.3  | 64,061.3  | 63,806.2  | 69,509.8  | 69,999.7  | 71,284.7  | 71,994.4  | 76,031.9  | 74,626.8  | 77,793.9  | 78,046.9  | 82,211.4  | 79,806.5  | 81,116.2  | 82,890.8  | 87,991.8  | 87,783.7    |  |
|                                                      | Risk-weighted assets (RWA)                                | Basel II                | NC       | M     | 307,999.2 | 356,267.3 | 355,543.9             | 358,034.9 | 368,175.1 | 373,705.9 | 380,603.6 | 385,399.7 | 390,020.9 | 399,391.7 | 405,691.0 | 417,139.0 | 425,826.6 | 431,735.1 | 432,931.8 | 436,521.5 | 442,154.8 | 452,270.4 | 467,933.0 | 474,662.4 | 483,703.1   |  |
| CP02a                                                | Tier 1 capital to RWA                                     |                         |          |       | 13.4%     | 13.1%     | 13.2%                 | 14.0%     | 13.7%     | 13.8%     | 13.3%     | 14.2%     | 14.0%     | 14.1%     | 14.0%     | 14.6%     | 13.9%     | 14.4%     | 14.4%     | 15.1%     | 14.4%     | 14.4%     | 14.2%     | 15.1%     | 14.8%       |  |
|                                                      | Tier 1 capital                                            | Basel III               | NC       | M     | 41,242.8  | 46,617.7  | 46,827.0              | 50,196.4  | 50,418.9  | 51,607.9  | 50,701.1  | 54,607.8  | 54,707.9  | 56,307.4  | 56,954.0  | 60,738.9  | 59,303.4  | 62,286.7  | 62,159.0  | 65,897.8  | 63,467.5  | 64,925.3  | 66,620.8  | 71,882.9  | 71,594.2    |  |
|                                                      | RWA                                                       | Basel II                | NC       | M     | 307,999.2 | 356,267.3 | 355,543.9             | 358,034.9 | 368,175.1 | 373,705.9 | 380,603.6 | 385,399.7 | 390,020.9 | 399,391.7 | 405,691.0 | 417,139.0 | 425,826.6 | 431,735.1 | 432,931.8 | 436,521.5 | 442,154.8 | 452,270.4 | 467,933.0 | 474,662.4 | 483,703.1   |  |
| CP03a                                                | Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA                |                         |          |       | 12.9%     | 12.6%     | 12.7%                 | 13.5%     | 13.2%     | 13.3%     | 12.8%     | 13.7%     | 13.5%     | 13.6%     | 13.5%     | 14.0%     | 13.4%     | 13.9%     | 13.9%     | 14.6%     | 13.8%     | 13.8%     | 13.5%     | 14.4%     | 14.1%       |  |
|                                                      | CET1 capital                                              | Basel III               | NC       | M     | 39,665.6  | 45,040.4  | 45,249.7              | 48,319.1  | 48,449.4  | 49,638.3  | 48,731.4  | 52,638.0  | 52,545.1  | 54,144.5  | 54,791.0  | 58,575.8  | 57,147.2  | 60,130.5  | 60,002.7  | 63,741.4  | 61,205.9  | 62,540.7  | 63,223.7  | 68,380.9  | 68,090.6    |  |
|                                                      | RWA                                                       | Basel II                | NC       | M     | 307,999.2 | 356,267.3 | 355,543.9             | 358,034.9 | 368,175.1 | 373,705.9 | 380,603.6 | 385,399.7 | 390,020.9 | 399,391.7 | 405,691.0 | 417,139.0 | 425,826.6 | 431,735.1 | 432,931.8 | 436,521.5 | 442,154.8 | 452,270.4 | 467,933.0 | 474,662.4 | 483,703.1   |  |
| Capital Adequacy: IFSB Formula                       |                                                           |                         |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| CP01b                                                | CAR (IFSB)                                                |                         |          |       | -         | -         | -                     | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -           |  |
|                                                      | Total regulatory capital                                  |                         |          |       | ...       | ...       | ...                   | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...         |  |
|                                                      | RWA                                                       |                         |          |       | ...       | ...       | ...                   | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...         |  |
| CP02b                                                | Tier 1 capital to RWA (IFSB)                              |                         |          |       | -         | -         | -                     | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -           |  |
|                                                      | Tier 1 capital                                            |                         |          |       | ...       | ...       | ...                   | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...         |  |
|                                                      | RWA                                                       |                         |          |       | ...       | ...       | ...                   | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...         |  |
| CP03b                                                | Common Equity Tier 1 (CET1) capital to RWA (IFSB)         |                         |          |       | -         | -         | -                     | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -         | -           |  |
|                                                      | CET1 capital                                              |                         |          |       | ...       | ...       | ...                   | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...         |  |
|                                                      | RWA                                                       |                         |          |       | ...       | ...       | ...                   | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...       | ...         |  |
| Asset Quality                                        |                                                           |                         |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| CP04                                                 | Gross nonperforming financing (gross NPF) ratio           |                         |          |       | 1.3%      | 1.4%      | 1.4%                  | 1.4%      | 1.4%      | 1.7%      | 1.7%      | 1.6%      | 1.6%      | 1.4%      | 1.4%      | 1.4%      | 1.4%      | 1.5%      | 1.4%      | 1.3%      | 1.4%      | 1.6%      | 1.6%      | 1.6%      | 1.6%        |  |
|                                                      | Gross NPF                                                 |                         | NC       | M     | 6,589.3   | 7,731.2   | 7,906.8               | 7,578.5   | 7,779.6   | 9,735.4   | 10,171.4  | 9,451.1   | 9,625.9   | 9,035.3   | 8,743.0   | 9,449.3   | 9,671.4   | 9,931.2   | 9,580.7   | 9,572.5   | 10,261.0  | 11,819.2  | 12,234.0  | 12,483.2  | 12,967.3    |  |
|                                                      | Total financing                                           |                         | NC       | M     | 490,682.3 | 535,958.1 | 547,160.9             | 559,265.6 | 571,128.2 | 581,904.5 | 594,347.7 | 606,728.7 | 613,120.7 | 627,046.1 | 646,649.0 | 656,681.9 | 667,885.6 | 674,184.6 | 687,898.2 | 714,783.8 | 730,837.6 | 748,459.4 | 772,739.0 | 800,058.6 | 809,810.6   |  |
| CP05                                                 | Net nonperforming financing (net NPF) to capital          |                         |          |       | 7.1%      | 7.1%      | 6.8%                  | 6.9%      | 7.3%      | 10.1%     | 10.7%     | 9.0%      | 9.0%      | 8.1%      | 7.7%      | 8.0%      | 8.1%      | 7.9%      | 12.3%     | 11.6%     | 12.9%     | 14.6%     | 14.8%     | 14.2%     | 14.8%       |  |
|                                                      | Net NPF                                                   |                         | NC       | M     | 3,802.4   | 4,205.9   | 4,069.9               | 4,388.6   | 4,645.8   | 6,499.4   | 6,815.7   | 6,252.5   | 6,280.7   | 5,796.3   | 5,562.9   | 6,056.7   | 6,064.7   | 6,149.9   | 9,580.7   | 9,572.5   | 10,261.0  | 11,819.2  | 12,234.0  | 12,483.2  | 12,967.3    |  |
|                                                      | Total regulatory capital                                  |                         | NC       | M     | 53,304.1  | 59,391.9  | 59,417.6              | 63,964.1  | 63,379.3  | 64,061.3  | 63,806.2  | 69,509.8  | 69,999.7  | 71,284.7  | 71,994.4  | 76,031.9  | 74,626.8  | 77,793.9  | 78,046.9  | 82,211.4  | 79,806.5  | 81,116.2  | 82,890.8  | 87,991.8  | 87,783.7    |  |
| CP06                                                 | Provisions for gross nonperforming financing (gross NPF)  |                         |          |       | 42.3%     | 45.6%     | 48.5%                 | 42.1%     | 40.3%     | 33.2%     | 33.0%     | 33.8%     | 34.8%     | 35.8%     | 36.4%     | 35.9%     | 37.3%     | 38.1%     | 39.7%     | 37.2%     | 38.9%     | 39.1%     | 37.5%     | 38.0%     | 38.4%       |  |
|                                                      | Provisions                                                |                         | NC       | M     | 2,786.9   | 3,525.3   | 3,836.9               | 3,189.9   | 3,133.8   | 3,236.1   | 3,355.7   | 3,198.6   | 3,345.3   | 3,239.0   | 3,180.1   | 3,392.6   | 3,606.7   | 3,781.3   | 3,801.2   | 3,559.7   | 3,989.6   | 4,618.8   | 4,588.4   | 4,743.0   | 4,980.4     |  |
|                                                      | Gross NPF                                                 |                         | NC       | M     | 6,589.3   | 7,731.2   | 7,906.8               | 7,578.5   | 7,779.6   | 9,735.4   | 10,171.4  | 9,451.1   | 9,625.9   | 9,035.3   | 8,743.0   | 9,449.3   | 9,671.4   | 9,931.2   | 9,580.7   | 9,572.5   | 10,261.0  | 11,819.2  | 12,234.0  | 12,483.2  | 12,967.3    |  |
| Earnings <sup>2/</sup>                               |                                                           |                         |          |       |           |           |                       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |  |
| CP07                                                 | Return on assets (ROA)                                    |                         |          |       | 1.0%      | 1.1%      | 1.1%                  | 1.1%      | 1.1%      | 1.1%      | 1.1%      | 1.2%      | 0.8%      | 0.5%      | 0.7%      | 0.7%      | 1.3%      | 1.2%      | 1.0%      | 1.1%      | 1.1%      | 1.2%      | 1.2%      | 1.2%      | 1.0%        |  |
|                                                      | Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) |                         | NC       | M     | 6,167.1   | 7,223.0   | 7,604.2               | 7,905.3   | 8,415.7   | 8,336.8   | 8,688.7   | 9,336.5   | 6,570.0   | 4,419.6   | 6,203.4   | 5,910.5   | 11,020.4  | 10,865.4  | 9,361.1   | 9,833.3   | 10,627.0  | 11,335.3  | 11,826.6  | 12,381.2  | 9,892.8     |  |
|                                                      | Total assets                                              |                         | NC       | M     | 631,536.8 | 658,563.4 | 685,041.6             | 713,256.9 | 741,211.4 | 759,989.9 | 778,961.9 | 794,588.8 | 805,182.0 | 817,717.8 | 831,165.3 | 844,464.3 | 865,490.6 | 884,071.8 | 901,904.4 | 923,115.8 | 938,897.4 | 960,422.3 | 977,857.5 | 998,322.6 | 1,018,984.0 |  |
| CP08                                                 | Return on equity (ROE)                                    |                         |          |       | 14.4%     | 16.1%     | 16.2%                 | 16.1%     | 16.3%     | 15.7%     | 16.0%     | 16.8%     | 11.6%     | 7.6%      | 10.5%     | 9.8%      | 18.0%     | 17.4%     | 14.8%     | 15.3%     | 16.3%     | 17.2%     | 17.6%     | 17.9%     | 18.8%       |  |
|                                                      | Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) |                         | NC       | M     | 6,167.1   | 7,223.0   | 7,604.2               | 7,905.3   | 8,415.7   | 8,336.8   | 8,688.7   | 9,336.5   | 6,570.0   | 4,419.6   | 6,203.4   | 5,910.5   | 11,020.4  | 10,865.4  | 9,361.1   | 9,833.3   | 10,627.0  | 11,335.3  | 11,826.6  | 12,381.2  | 9,892.8     |  |
|                                                      | Equity                                                    |                         | NC       | M     | 42,844.8  | 44,759.1  | 46,941.8              | 49,126.3  | 51,664.2  | 53,029.4  | 54,200.8  | 55,569.2  | 56,715.6  | 57,818.4  | 59,222.5  | 60,291.0  | 61,169.3  | 62,376.1  | 63,181.5  | 64,162.5  | 65,046.7  | 65,871.0  | 67,250.2  | 69,059.7  | 52,600.3    |  |
| CP09                                                 | Net profit margin <sup>3/</sup>                           |                         |          |       | 34.2%     | 39.6%     | 41.2%                 | 42.8%     | 39.4%     | 42.1%     | 43.4%     | 45.7%     | 30.0%     | 24.2%     | 31.6%     | 28.9%     | 42.4%     | 42.8%     | 38.7%     | 40.4%     | 38.7%     | 42.3%     | 43.6%     | 44.4%     | 36.7%       |  |
|                                                      | Net income (before extraordinary items, taxes, and Zakat) |                         | NC       | M     | 6,167.1   | 7,223.0   | 7,604.2               | 7,905.3   | 8,415.7   | 8,336.8   | 8,688.7   | 9,336.5   | 6,570.0   | 4,419.6   | 6,203.4   | 5,910.5   | 11,020.4  | 10,865.4  | 9,361.1   | 9,833.3   | 10,627.06 |           |           |           |             |  |

| Code                                                       | Indicator                                                                                                                                                | Standard | Currency | Units | 2018Q1    | 2018Q2    | 2018Q3    | 2018Q4    | 2019Q1    | 2019Q2    | 2019Q3    | 2019Q4    | 2020Q1    | 2020Q2    | 2020Q3    | 2020Q4    | 2021Q1    | 2021Q2    | 2021Q3    | 2021Q4    | 2022Q1    | 2022Q2    | 2022Q3    | 2022Q4      | 2023Q1      |
|------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|-------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-------------|
| CP19                                                       | Growth of financing to private sector                                                                                                                    |          |          |       | 11.2%     | 18.6%     | 19.1%     | 17.5%     | 16.4%     | 8.6%      | 8.6%      | 8.5%      | 7.4%      | 7.8%      | 8.8%      | 8.2%      | 8.9%      | 7.5%      | 5.4%      | 7.7%      | 8.3%      | 9.9%      | 12.0%     | 11.6%       | 10.5%       |
|                                                            | Total financing at end of current period                                                                                                                 |          | NC       | M     | 490,682.3 | 535,958.1 | 547,160.9 | 559,265.6 | 571,128.2 | 581,904.5 | 594,347.7 | 606,728.7 | 613,120.7 | 627,046.1 | 646,649.0 | 656,681.9 | 667,885.6 | 674,184.6 | 681,372.7 | 707,422.8 | 723,378.1 | 740,918.0 | 764,729.5 | 791,718.9   | 801,594.1   |
|                                                            | Total financing at end of same period in previous year                                                                                                   |          | NC       | M     | 441,117.7 | 451,979.3 | 459,422.1 | 476,037.9 | 490,682.3 | 535,958.1 | 547,160.9 | 559,265.6 | 571,128.2 | 581,904.5 | 594,347.7 | 606,728.7 | 613,120.7 | 627,046.1 | 646,649.0 | 656,681.9 | 667,885.6 | 674,184.6 | 682,797.5 | 709,404.4   | 725,210.6   |
| Additional Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs) |                                                                                                                                                          |          |          |       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |             |
| Code                                                       | Indicator                                                                                                                                                |          | Currency | Units | 2018Q1    | 2018Q2    | 2018Q3    | 2018Q4    | 2019Q1    | 2019Q2    | 2019Q3    | 2019Q4    | 2020Q1    | 2020Q2    | 2020Q3    | 2020Q4    | 2021Q1    | 2021Q2    | 2021Q3    | 2021Q4    | 2022Q1    | 2022Q2    | 2022Q3    | 2022Q4      | 2023Q1      |
| AD01                                                       | Income distributed to investment account holder (IAH) out of total income from assets funded by profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIAs) <sup>4/</sup> |          |          |       | 72.9%     | 75.7%     | 61.0%     | 78.5%     | 63.7%     | 76.9%     | 71.8%     | 82.8%     | 65.8%     | 82.8%     | 65.8%     | 69.1%     | 68.1%     | 61.8%     | 54.0%     | 43.7%     | 64.6%     | 61.7%     | 74.0%     | 64.7%       | 69.2%       |
|                                                            | Income distributed to IAH                                                                                                                                |          |          |       | 678.7     | 668.7     | 670.3     | 721.4     | 708.4     | 682.7     | 676.4     | 694.1     | 705.6     | 706.1     | 609.8     | 587.4     | 558.7     | 646.0     | 653.4     | 644.5     | 698.9     | 761.3     | 798.1     | 933.6       | 1,015.6     |
|                                                            | Total income from assets funded by PSIA                                                                                                                  |          |          |       | 930.6     | 883.1     | 1,098.3   | 919.5     | 1,111.7   | 887.9     | 942.3     | 837.9     | 1,072.5   | 852.8     | 926.5     | 850.3     | 821.1     | 1,045.2   | 1,209.1   | 1,475.6   | 1,082.2   | 1,232.9   | 1,078.4   | 1,443.3     | 1,467.1     |
| AD02                                                       | Total off-balance sheet items to total assets                                                                                                            |          |          |       | 34.4%     | 34.8%     | 34.9%     | 34.9%     | 34.4%     | 34.2%     | 32.3%     | 32.1%     | 31.6%     | 30.5%     | 32.0%     | 32.8%     | 31.5%     | 32.3%     | 33.5%     | 31.2%     | 31.0%     | 31.2%     | 37.1%     | 34.5%       | 35.1%       |
|                                                            | Off-balance sheet items                                                                                                                                  |          | NC       | M     | 229,169.6 | 246,421.9 | 252,907.8 | 263,956.4 | 267,443.9 | 268,011.4 | 258,144.4 | 262,247.5 | 259,052.7 | 254,485.6 | 272,789.9 | 286,209.7 | 284,445.3 | 293,496.0 | 310,119.4 | 298,476.0 | 300,059.1 | 309,818.6 | 368,912.8 | 358,070.7   | 367,856.6   |
|                                                            | Total assets                                                                                                                                             |          | NC       | M     | 665,287.4 | 708,515.4 | 723,646.9 | 755,578.0 | 777,105.3 | 783,629.4 | 799,534.8 | 818,085.5 | 819,478.4 | 833,772.6 | 853,324.8 | 871,281.5 | 903,583.3 | 908,097.7 | 924,655.1 | 956,127.1 | 966,709.8 | 994,197.2 | 994,355.2 | 1,037,987.7 | 1,049,355.2 |
| AD03                                                       | Foreign-currency denominated funding to total funding                                                                                                    |          |          |       | 1.6%      | 1.5%      | 1.6%      | 2.3%      | 2.0%      | 3.3%      | 2.2%      | 2.8%      | 2.5%      | 2.3%      | 3.6%      | 4.0%      | 4.0%      | 4.1%      | 3.7%      | 3.7%      | 3.5%      | 2.9%      | 3.5%      | 2.8%        | 3.3%        |
|                                                            | FX funding                                                                                                                                               |          | NC       | M     | 7,979.1   | 7,962.5   | 8,676.1   | 12,834.4  | 11,511.0  | 19,331.8  | 13,395.7  | 16,693.4  | 15,249.6  | 14,646.7  | 23,085.1  | 25,622.0  | 27,048.3  | 27,568.1  | 25,256.8  | 26,131.4  | 24,270.8  | 20,722.4  | 25,918.8  | 21,670.6    | 25,644.7    |
|                                                            | Total funding                                                                                                                                            |          | NC       | M     | 493,049.2 | 525,539.0 | 539,620.4 | 560,881.4 | 577,060.1 | 593,065.7 | 607,320.3 | 606,596.5 | 605,251.6 | 623,537.0 | 637,475.1 | 648,241.6 | 678,496.8 | 672,935.9 | 674,804.7 | 698,195.6 | 697,005.5 | 714,792.2 | 751,193.3 | 773,807.0   | 775,879.4   |
| AD04                                                       | Foreign-currency denominated financing to total financing                                                                                                |          |          |       | 2.6%      | 2.5%      | 2.3%      | 2.3%      | 2.2%      | 2.1%      | 2.1%      | 2.0%      | 2.3%      | 2.2%      | 2.0%      | 2.0%      | 2.1%      | 2.1%      | 2.2%      | 2.2%      | 2.2%      | 2.2%      | 2.9%      | 2.0%        | 1.9%        |
|                                                            | FX financing                                                                                                                                             |          | NC       | M     | 12,753.1  | 13,215.4  | 12,755.5  | 12,706.3  | 12,744.5  | 12,351.2  | 12,378.4  | 12,200.3  | 13,894.8  | 13,859.2  | 13,084.3  | 13,417.8  | 14,162.0  | 14,267.3  | 15,008.4  | 15,799.1  | 15,730.4  | 16,136.5  | 17,225.1  | 15,672.6    | 15,059.4    |
|                                                            | Total financing                                                                                                                                          |          | NC       | M     | 490,682.3 | 535,958.1 | 547,160.9 | 559,265.6 | 571,128.2 | 581,904.5 | 594,347.7 | 606,728.7 | 613,120.7 | 627,046.1 | 646,649.0 | 656,681.9 | 667,885.6 | 674,184.6 | 687,898.2 | 714,783.8 | 730,837.6 | 748,459.4 | 772,739.0 | 800,058.6   | 809,810.6   |
| AD05                                                       | Value of Sukūk holdings to capital                                                                                                                       |          |          |       | 163.0%    | 177.0%    | 179.1%    | 170.8%    | 189.2%    | 192.1%    | 199.1%    | 185.0%    | 193.6%    | 194.2%    | 200.5%    | 192.2%    | 204.6%    | 203.2%    | 210.9%    | 201.1%    | 213.1%    | 207.7%    | 207.9%    | 192.3%      | 211.8%      |
|                                                            | Sukūk holdings                                                                                                                                           |          | NC       | M     | 86,897.6  | 105,111.1 | 106,410.0 | 109,253.8 | 119,931.4 | 123,079.2 | 127,063.4 | 128,602.9 | 135,544.7 | 138,411.0 | 144,378.4 | 146,142.6 | 152,689.0 | 158,073.6 | 164,608.7 | 165,304.8 | 170,048.3 | 168,500.7 | 172,330.7 | 169,225.2   | 185,896.1   |
|                                                            | Total regulatory capital (or balance sheet capital)                                                                                                      |          | NC       | M     | 53,304.1  | 59,391.9  | 59,417.6  | 63,964.1  | 63,379.3  | 64,061.3  | 63,806.2  | 69,509.8  | 69,999.7  | 71,284.7  | 71,994.4  | 76,031.9  | 74,626.8  | 77,793.9  | 78,046.9  | 82,211.4  | 79,806.5  | 81,116.2  | 82,890.8  | 87,991.8    | 87,783.7    |
| AD06                                                       | Value (or percentage) of Sharī'ah-compliant financing by economic activity                                                                               |          |          |       |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             | 0           |
|                                                            | Value of Sharī'ah-compliant financing                                                                                                                    |          | NC       | M     | 490,682.3 | 535,958.1 | 547,160.9 | 559,265.6 | 571,128.2 | 581,904.5 | 594,347.7 | 606,728.7 | 613,120.7 | 627,046.1 | 646,649.0 | 656,681.9 | 667,885.6 | 674,184.6 | 687,898.2 | 714,783.8 | 730,837.6 | 748,459.4 | 772,739.0 | 800,058.6   | 809,810.6   |
|                                                            | Sectoral distribution                                                                                                                                    |          |          |       | 0         | 0         | 0         | 0         | 0         | 0         | 0         | 0         | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0         | 0.0         |
|                                                            | (a) agriculture, forestry, hunting and fishing                                                                                                           |          | NC       | M     | 13,177.6  | 14,676.8  | 14,781.7  | 15,287.1  | 15,450.8  | 15,946.7  | 15,495.2  | 17,022.3  | 17,445.9  | 16,713.7  | 16,590.5  | 15,893.2  | 15,462.1  | 15,549.8  | 18,368.5  | 16,576.4  | 16,427.5  | 17,109.7  | 19,042.7  | 19,147.7    | 19,803.5    |
|                                                            | (b) mining and quarrying                                                                                                                                 |          | NC       | M     | 5,631.5   | 5,386.4   | 4,860.7   | 4,637.0   | 2,830.8   | 3,061.1   | 3,204.5   | 2,780.5   | 3,270.1   | 3,235.9   | 3,148.4   | 2,986.4   | 3,357.8   | 3,675.3   | 3,416.6   | 3,187.8   | 2,552.5   | 1,970.3   | 1,872.9   | 1,687.0     | 1,762.7     |
|                                                            | (c) manufacturing                                                                                                                                        |          | NC       | M     | 21,961.2  | 22,188.9  | 22,931.4  | 24,153.7  | 25,694.2  | 25,478.4  | 26,751.9  | 27,052.3  | 28,051.2  | 29,305.6  | 29,649.8  | 30,089.9  | 31,826.1  | 32,971.8  | 30,944.6  | 31,453.2  | 33,291.0  | 33,786.9  | 34,249.3  | 34,412.8    | 34,806.0    |
|                                                            | (d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply <sup>4/</sup>                                                                                    |          | NC       | M     | 2,550.0   | 2,645.0   | 2,914.5   | 2,918.9   | 2,604.6   | 2,872.1   | 4,297.1   | 4,112.8   | 4,294.8   | 4,322.0   | 4,429.1   | 4,649.5</ |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |             |

## Structural Islamic Financial Indicators (SIFIs)

|      |                                                                                    |    |   |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |           |             |             |
|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----|---|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-------------|-------------|
| ST03 | Total assets                                                                       | NC | M | 665,287.4 | 708,515.4 | 723,646.9 | 755,578.0 | 777,105.3 | 783,629.4 | 799,534.8 | 818,085.5 | 819,478.4 | 833,772.6 | 853,324.8 | 871,281.5 | 903,583.3 | 908,097.7 | 924,655.1 | 956,127.1 | 966,709.8 | 994,197.2 | 994,396.0 | 1,037,987.7 | 1,049,355.2 |
|      | Total <i>Shar'ah</i> -compliant financing (excluding interbank financing)          | NC | M | 490,682.3 | 535,958.1 | 547,160.9 | 559,265.6 | 571,128.2 | 581,904.5 | 594,347.7 | 606,728.7 | 613,120.7 | 627,046.1 | 646,649.0 | 656,681.9 | 667,885.6 | 674,184.6 | 687,898.2 | 714,783.8 | 730,837.6 | 748,459.4 | 772,739.0 | 800,058.6   | 809,810.6   |
|      | <i>Sukūk</i> holdings                                                              | NC | M | 86,897.6  | 105,111.1 | 106,410.0 | 109,253.8 | 119,931.4 | 123,079.2 | 127,063.4 | 128,602.9 | 135,544.7 | 138,411.0 | 144,378.4 | 146,142.6 | 152,689.0 | 158,073.6 | 164,608.7 | 165,304.8 | 170,048.3 | 168,500.7 | 172,330.7 | 169,225.2   | 185,896.1   |
|      | Other <i>Shar'ah</i> -compliant securities                                         | NC | M | 80.4      | 82.2      | 79.1      | 36.9      | 36.0      | 35.9      | 50.1      | 47.5      | 47.4      | 49.0      | 50.9      | 51.5      | 63.4      | 62.6      | 62.3      | 77.8      | 67.8      | 76.2      | 77.7      | 76.3        | 75.9        |
|      | Interbank financing                                                                | NC | M | 63,964.8  | 44,492.1  | 47,969.4  | 62,433.5  | 61,730.3  | 54,072.2  | 49,291.1  | 58,819.6  | 54,484.4  | 56,556.2  | 54,127.7  | 56,744.8  | 68,792.5  | 67,533.7  | 65,780.7  | 67,490.5  | 56,628.3  | 66,764.3  | 61,556.7  | 74,497.4    | 57,651.4    |
|      | All other assets                                                                   | NC | M | 23,662.4  | 22,871.9  | 22,027.5  | 24,588.1  | 24,279.3  | 24,537.5  | 28,782.5  | 23,886.8  | 16,281.2  | 11,710.3  | 8,118.9   | 11,660.6  | 14,152.8  | 8,243.1   | 6,305.2   | 8,470.1   | 9,127.7   | 10,396.4  | 26,769.2  | 35,281.3    | 36,308.6    |
| ST04 | Total funding/liabilities and equities                                             | NC | M | 665,287.4 | 708,515.4 | 723,646.9 | 755,578.0 | 777,105.3 | 783,629.4 | 799,534.8 | 818,085.5 | 819,478.4 | 833,772.6 | 853,324.8 | 871,281.5 | 903,583.3 | 908,097.7 | 924,655.1 | 956,127.1 | 966,709.8 | 994,197.2 | 994,396.0 | 1,037,987.7 | 1,049,355.2 |
|      | Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA) <sup>1/</sup>                            | NC | M | 76,412.4  | 72,740.6  | 72,812.7  | 73,235.0  | 72,124.4  | 72,514.3  | 71,642.9  | 76,509.6  | 90,908.8  | 87,239.4  | 88,983.0  | 88,821.6  | 93,753.3  | 98,188.3  | 99,367.4  | 106,994.5 | 112,535.9 | 115,474.4 | 80,115.1  | 92,224.5    |             |
|      | Other remunerative funding ( <i>Murābahah</i> , Commodity <i>Murābahah</i> etc.)   | NC | M | 365,091.4 | 399,293.7 | 416,344.5 | 429,458.7 | 447,372.8 | 459,868.3 | 475,745.2 | 469,776.1 | 460,618.7 | 462,543.1 | 456,477.4 | 469,998.8 | 485,690.5 | 481,947.3 | 484,141.3 | 500,972.6 | 501,808.8 | 505,953.7 | 536,701.8 | 556,224.7   | 560,252.9   |
|      | Nonremunerative funding (current account, <i>Wadī'ah</i> )                         | NC | M | 75,892.3  | 75,227.6  | 70,656.8  | 74,317.2  | 76,184.7  | 81,348.2  | 80,852.1  | 86,290.8  | 88,260.6  | 97,031.7  | 111,604.0 | 103,272.4 | 114,675.2 | 115,426.7 | 116,698.6 | 122,480.4 | 122,406.2 | 133,123.3 | 131,725.4 | 130,375.5   | 133,107.7   |
|      | <i>Sukūk</i> issued                                                                | NC | M | 501.0     | 2,675.8   | 3,196.4   | 2,976.3   | 2,977.1   | 2,882.9   | 2,883.7   | 3,965.4   | 3,966.3   | 3,872.6   | 3,873.5   | 4,669.0   | 4,669.9   | 4,570.8   | 4,051.7   | 3,357.5   | 3,358.2   | 3,563.0   | 2,773.9   | 3,636.0     | 3,629.9     |
|      | Other <i>Shar'ah</i> -compliant securities issued                                  | NC | M | 3,430.7   | 3,852.6   | 4,465.2   | 4,030.8   | 3,737.2   | 3,380.6   | 3,101.4   | 2,753.4   | 2,147.2   | 1,864.5   | 2,629.5   | 2,331.0   | 1,835.5   | 2,400.4   | 1,835.5   | 5,516.6   | 4,936.9   | 5,516.6   | 5,757.8   | 5,723.4     |             |
|      | Interbank funding/liabilities                                                      | NC | M | 13,958.0  | 16,844.6  | 14,337.3  | 18,705.4  | 24,841.8  | 13,578.8  | 13,750.0  | 21,426.0  | 10,126.9  | 10,552.1  | 10,979.7  | 15,814.2  | 16,819.0  | 19,641.8  | 28,512.7  | 29,447.4  | 32,277.8  | 35,471.0  | 26,283.1  | 37,246.2    | 35,134.0    |
|      | All other liabilities                                                              | NC | M | 85,951.1  | 88,737.4  | 90,923.5  | 100,453.7 | 95,665.1  | 95,452.0  | 95,963.6  | 99,489.8  | 104,662.1 | 111,653.7 | 118,374.1 | 124,752.5 | 123,839.4 | 122,263.5 | 125,049.4 | 124,172.5 | 125,154.3 | 128,534.5 | 141,294.6 | 149,133.5   | 144,735.7   |
|      | Capital and reserves                                                               | NC | M | 44,050.6  | 49,143.2  | 50,910.4  | 52,400.8  | 54,202.2  | 54,604.3  | 55,595.8  | 57,874.5  | 58,787.8  | 59,015.6  | 61,212.2  | 62,148.6  | 62,300.7  | 63,843.0  | 64,433.7  | 66,072.6  | 65,837.5  | 67,140.4  | 69,950.5  | 73,310.4    | 74,547.1    |
| ST05 | Total revenues                                                                     | NC | M | 9,128.3   | 18,821.6  | 29,030.4  | 38,806.0  | 11,329.5  | 21,310.4  | 32,020.2  | 42,826.6  | 11,171.8  | 19,300.7  | 29,048.4  | 38,339.3  | 10,246.4  | 20,146.7  | 29,299.8  | 39,392.7  | 10,947.9  | 21,482.1  | 32,091.2  | 45,266.1    | 13,672.9    |
|      | Financing based                                                                    | NC | M | 7,550.9   | 16,136.7  | 24,990.4  | 34,092.3  | 9,177.1   | 18,336.1  | 27,668.3  | 37,189.3  | 9,195.8   | 16,109.1  | 24,443.3  | 32,740.9  | 8,268.5   | 16,795.2  | 24,685.7  | 33,346.0  | 8,864.6   | 18,246.0  | 27,741.9  | 39,045.3    | 11,431.2    |
|      | Investment based ( <i>Sukūk</i> , other <i>Shar'ah</i> -compliant securities etc.) | NC | M | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0       | 0.0         |             |
|      | Fee based                                                                          | NC | M | 336.0     | 676.5     | 1,020.8   | 1,383.5   | 354.2     | 714.7     | 1,070.4   | 1,516.0   | 327.8     | 647.4     | 1,080.3   | 1,523.2   | 375.8     | 783.3     | 1,303.9   | 1,790.3   | 432.7     | 872.4     | 1,466.0   | 2,050.6     | 524.7       |
|      | Other                                                                              | NC | M | 1,241.4   | 2,008.3   | 3,019.1   | 3,330.2   | 1,798.2   | 2,259.6   | 3,281.4   | 4,121.4   | 1,648.2   | 2,544.3   | 3,524.9   | 4,075.2   | 1,602.2   | 2,568.1   | 3,310.1   | 4,256.3   | 2,363.7   | 2,883.3   | 4,883.3   | 1,717.0     |             |
| ST06 | Earnings before taxes and Zakat                                                    | NC | M | 1,541.8   | 3,611.5   | 5,703.2   | 7,905.3   | 2,103.9   | 4,168.4   | 6,516.5   | 9,336.5   | 1,642.5   | 2,209.8   | 4,652.5   | 5,910.5   | 2,755.1   | 5,432.7   | 7,020.8   | 9,833.3   | 2,656.8   | 5,667.7   | 8,870.0   | 12,381.2    | 2,473.0     |

Source: [Bank Negara Malaysia](#)

**Note:**

G Indicates General

*M* Indicates Millions

NC Indicates National Currency

*n.a* Not applicable

(...) Indicates the data is not available

@ The break-in series on the liquid assets (CP13 and CP14) in 2015Q2 is due to the Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) framework which took effect from 1 June 2015 as part of the Basel III reforms, which supersedes the Liquidity Framework and Liquidity Framework-islamic that was issued by the BNM in 1998.

<sup>1/</sup> Beginning 1 July 2015, licensed Islamic banks under the Islamic Financial Services Act 2013 (IFSA) and licensed banks and licensed investment banks under the Financial Services Act 2013 (FSA) approved under section 15 of the FSA to carry on Islamic banking business are required to present separately monies accepted as Islamic deposit or investment account respectively. Prior to 1 July 2015, the amounts reported in "Profit-sharing investment accounts (PSIA)" include Islamic deposits accepted under the repealed Islamic Banking Act 1983 (IBA) using profit-sharing contract.

<sup>2/</sup> Earning indicators in Core Prudential Islamic Financial Indicators (PIFIs) are reported on annualise basis.

<sup>3/</sup> Summation of CP09 and CP10 is not 100% as the provisions are maintained separately from operating costs.

<sup>4/</sup> In Malaysia, Electricity, Gas & Water Supply sectors are reported as a single data item. As advised by IFSB, water supply is to be reported in (d) electricity, gas, steam and air-conditioning supply for consistency

**PSIFI metadata codes for Islamic Banks**

| Column              | Metadata Code | Description                                                                                                                   |
|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Basel Version       | Basel I       | Basel I                                                                                                                       |
|                     | Basel II      | Basel II                                                                                                                      |
|                     | Basel III     | Basel III                                                                                                                     |
|                     | Mixed         | Mixed Basel (Specify in metadata)                                                                                             |
| IFSB Formula        | IFSB Std      | IFSB Standard                                                                                                                 |
|                     | IFSB SD       | IFSB Supervisory Discretion                                                                                                   |
|                     | O             | Others (Specify in Metadata)                                                                                                  |
| Periodicity         | A             | Annual                                                                                                                        |
|                     | S             | Semiannual                                                                                                                    |
|                     | Q             | Quarterly                                                                                                                     |
|                     | M             | Monthly                                                                                                                       |
|                     | O             | Other (Specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Currency            | NC            | National currency                                                                                                             |
|                     | SDR           | Special drawing rights                                                                                                        |
|                     | USD           | U.S. dollar                                                                                                                   |
|                     | O             | Other (Specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Units               | B             | Billions                                                                                                                      |
|                     | M             | Millions                                                                                                                      |
|                     | T             | Thousands                                                                                                                     |
|                     | G             | General (1, 2, 3, etc...)                                                                                                     |
| Data Source         | Sup           | Supervisory                                                                                                                   |
|                     | Fin           | Financial Accounts                                                                                                            |
|                     | MFS           | Monetary and Financial Statistics                                                                                             |
|                     | NA            | National accounts                                                                                                             |
|                     | O             | Other (Specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Consolidation       | CBDC          | Cross-border domestically controlled basis                                                                                    |
|                     | CBDI          | Cross-border domestically incorporated                                                                                        |
|                     | DC            | Domestically consolidated (DC) data                                                                                           |
|                     | O             | Other (specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Aggregation         | IIFSS         | Stand-alone Islamic banks, and Islamic subsidiaries of conventional banks (domestic and foreign control)                      |
|                     | O             | Other (Specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Structure           | B             | Bank as separate corporation                                                                                                  |
|                     | C             | Conglomerate (Consolidated organization including head office, bank, and all branches and subsidiaries)                       |
|                     | HC            | Holding company                                                                                                               |
|                     | W             | Islamic Window or Islamic banking branch of conventional bank                                                                 |
|                     | O             | Other (specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Control             | D             | Domestic (private)                                                                                                            |
|                     | G             | Domestic (government or public sector)                                                                                        |
|                     | F             | Foreign                                                                                                                       |
|                     | O             | Other (Specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |
| Accounting Standard | AAOIFI        | Accounting and Auditing Organization for Islamic Financial Institutions (AAOIFI) - Accounting, Auditing & Governance Standard |
|                     | IFRS          | International Financial Reporting Standards                                                                                   |
|                     | GAAP          | Generally Accepted Accounting Principles                                                                                      |
|                     | O             | Others (Specify in Metadata)                                                                                                  |
| Shariah-Compliant   | SC            | Shariah-compliant                                                                                                             |
|                     | NSC           | Not Shariah-compliant                                                                                                         |
|                     | MSC           | Mixed Shariah-compliant and noncompliant                                                                                      |
| Reporting status    | blank         | New data                                                                                                                      |
|                     | R             | Revised                                                                                                                       |
|                     | E             | Estimated                                                                                                                     |
|                     | I             | Incomplete                                                                                                                    |
|                     | S             | Survey                                                                                                                        |
|                     | P             | Preliminary                                                                                                                   |
|                     | RB            | Rebased (Specify new base in metadata)                                                                                        |
| Break-in-series     | B             | Break in series (Specify in metadata)                                                                                         |
|                     | G             | Gap in series (no data for designated period)                                                                                 |
| Data period         | yyyyA         | Year and annual designator (2014A)                                                                                            |
|                     | yyyyQ#        | Year and quarter designator (2014Q2)                                                                                          |
|                     | yyyyM#        | Year and month designator (2014M3)                                                                                            |
|                     | O             | Other (specify in metadata)                                                                                                   |